
OPA Alpen Cup Nordic Combined - 10km

7th Competition - Oberhof (GER)

25.01.2020

S T A R T   L I S T

S K I   J U M P I N G   N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator: Jürgen Winkler (OPA) A: Michael Herzig (GER)

Technical Delegate (TD): Stanislav Slavik (CZE) B: Bob Knoll (GER)

TD Assistant: Torben Hirsch (GER) C: Joachim Lesser (GER)

Chief of Competition: Steven Sauerteig (GER) D: Peter Knoll (GER)

Equipment Control: Jürgen Winkler (OPA) E: Olaf Beyer (GER)

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 100m Air Temperature: °C

K-Point 90m Humidity: %

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m

Gate Factor 6.0 pts/m Start time: 

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) /  pts/m End time:

StNr Jg PP Name Verein Nation   

Junioren, 90.0 m Schanze

1 04 SCHOENFELD Nick Vsc Klingenthal GER                              

2 04 STENZEL Albin SC Motor Zella-Mehlis GER                              

3 04 WENZLER Simon VFL Pfullingen GER                              

4 04 WIED Lukas Sc Rueckershausen GER                              

5 03 FISCHER Rafael St Schonach-rohrhardsberg GER                              

6 01 DRUML Andrej SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT                              

7 04 ARNOLD Sebastian Nordic Team absam AUT                              

8 03 JANATA Frantisek Lsk Lomnice nad popelkou CZE                              

9 01 FISCHER Johannes Sv Baiersbronn GER                              

10 02 GUYOT Paul Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez FRA                              

11 04 MACH Lucas TSV Buchenberg GER                              

12 04 SUDEK Radim Dukla Liberec CZE                              

13 02 EICHELBERGER Toni Vsc Klingenthal GER                              

14 03 WASTIAN Maximilian Sv Innsbruck bergisel AUT                              

15 04 SOMMERFELDT Tristan Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal GER                              

16 01 ACKO Primoz SSK Smartno na Pohorju SLO                              

17 04 OTTENHEIMER Remi Vercors Ski de fond FRA                              

18 04 WIEDEMANN Beat Tsv Buchenberg GER                              

19 03 VAXELAIRE Antonin S.C XONRUPT FRA                              

20 00 LEHNERT Luis Wsv Oberaudorf GER                              

21 02 HAFNER Gal SK Triglav Kranj SLO                              

22 02 MUHIC Aleks Sd Dolomiti SLO                              

23 02 FACCHINI Manuel U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA                              

24 04 BERNAT Pavel Dukla Liberec CZE                              

25 04 GUETL Kilian TS Ski Nordic 4.0 AUT                              
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StNr Jg PP Name Verein Nation   

26 02 SAMHABER David UVB Hinzenbach AUT                              

27 02 FADRHONS Matej Sk Jested CZE                              

28 03 ZARRUCCHI Nico Alpina St. moritz SUI                              

29 02 2 STANONIK Erazem Ssk Alpina ziri SLO                              

30 01 2 CEJCHAN Matej LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou CZE                              

31 01 2 ABRAHAM Marius Haut Jura ski FRA                              

32 05 3 WALCHER Paul Wsv Ramsau AUT                              

33 03 3 RATHGEB Nico SC Erzbergland AUT                              

34 03 3 GRENTNER Matthias Sc Erzbergland AUT                              

35 00 4 SCHLEGEL Paul Sz Breitnau GER                              

36 03 6 VRBEK Uros Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO                              

37 01 6 SCHWARZ Andreas Wsv Reit im winkl GER                              

38 02 6 PFEUFFER Niklas Wsv Schmiedefeld GER                              

39 02 6 MAIER Pirmin Sc Waldau GER                              

40 02 6 ACKO Sandi Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO                              

41 04 10 PAGNIER Clovis Risoux Club chaux neuve FRA                              

42 04 12 MAIR Nikolaus WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl AUT                              

43 04 12 BEGRAND Mael Premanon FRA                              

44 03 14 GARBAJS Matic Ssk Ilirija SLO                              

45 03 15 BRUECKL David Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER                              

46 03 16 SCHOENBERGER Lukas Sc Erzbergland AUT                              

47 03 19 KOSAK Simon Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER                              

48 03 21 ROCHAT Tom Ski Club xonrupt FRA                              

49 03 21 SIMEK Jan Dukla Liberec CZE                              

50 02 27 KOHLBERGER Lukas Dukla Liberec CZE                              

51 01 32 GOUY Nils Autrans FRA                              

52 02 34 MUHIC David Sd Dolomiti SLO                              

53 03 36 GEHRING Hannes SV Biberau GER                              

54 01 37 MUELLER Pascal Einsiedeln SUI                              

55 02 39 BRANDNER Sebastian SC Erzbergland AUT                              

56 03 40 PFANDL Nicolas WSV Murau AUT                              

57 03 45 SCHULA Pepe Ssv Geyer GER                              

58 02 58 MACH Simon Tsv Buchenberg GER                              

59 03 62 RADOVAN Stefano G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

60 03 63 HLADNIK Matic Nsk Trzic SLO                              

61 01 90 MARIOTTI Domenico G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

62 01 100 HAFNER Fabian SV Villach AUT                              

63 01 107 MICHAUD Tom Union Sportive lamoura FRA                              

64 00 131 TYRODE Mael S.C les fourgs FRA                              

65 04 136 REITER Severin SC Bischofshofen AUT                              

66 00 140 RETTENEGGER Thomas TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg AUT                              

67 01 143 FISCHER Jakob Ssv Geyer GER                              

68 03 145 BORTOLAS Iacopo U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA                              

69 03 156 HEINIS Marco Olympic Mont d or FRA                              

70 02 216 BAUD Matteo Olympic Mont d Or FRA                              

71 01 255 KOLB Florian Nordic Team Absam AUT                              

72 00 265 OBERMEYER Fabio WSC Bad Mitterndorf AUT                              

73 02 270 KERSTING Lenard Sk Winterberg GER                              

74 Leader 02 350 RETTENEGGER Stefan TSU St. Veit im Pongau AUT                              
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OPA Alpen Cup Nordic Combined - 10km

7th Competition - Oberhof (GER)

25.01.2020

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

S K I   J U M P I N G   N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator: Jürgen Winkler (OPA) A: Michael Herzig (GER)

Technical Delegate (TD): Stanislav Slavik (CZE) B: Bob Knoll (GER)

TD Assistant: Torben Hirsch (GER) C: Joachim Lesser (GER)

Chief of Competition: Steven Sauerteig (GER) D: Peter Knoll (GER)

Equipment Control: Jürgen Winkler (OPA) E: Olaf Beyer (GER)

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 100m Air Temperature: 0°C

K-Point 90m Humidity: 51%

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m

Gate Factor 6.0 pts/m Start time: 12:05

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 6.4/ 7.74 pts/m End time: 12:47

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

Junioren, 90.0 m Schanze

1 74 RETTENEGGER Stefan 02 88.4 100.0 80.0 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 55.5 -0.34 2.6 138.1

TSU St. Veit im Pongau AUT

2 36 VRBEK Uros 03 88.6 99.5 79.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 0.04 -0.3 131.2

Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO  0:28

3 20 LEHNERT Luis 00 88.4 96.5 73.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 53.0 -0.60 4.6 130.6

Wsv Oberaudorf GER  0:30

4 55 BRANDNER Sebastian 02 88.6 95.5 71.0 17.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 52.5 -0.33 2.6 126.1

SC Erzbergland AUT  0:48

5 62 HAFNER Fabian 01 88.4 95.5 71.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 -0.19 1.5 125.0

SV Villach AUT  0:52

6 61 MARIOTTI Domenico 01 88.6 96.0 72.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 51.5 -0.13 1.0 124.5

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA  0:54

7 53 GEHRING Hannes 03 88.7 95.0 70.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.23 1.8 124.3

SV Biberau GER  0:55

8 37 SCHWARZ Andreas 01 88.8 95.0 70.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.14 1.1 123.6

Wsv Reit im winkl GER  0:58

9 69 HEINIS Marco 03 87.9 95.0 70.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.03 0.2 122.7

Olympic Mont d or FRA  1:02

10 65 REITER Severin 04 88.7 94.0 68.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 53.5 -0.08 0.6 122.1

SC Bischofshofen AUT  1:04

11 54 MUELLER Pascal 01 88.1 93.5 67.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.26 2.0 121.5

Einsiedeln SUI  1:06

12 39 MAIER Pirmin 02 88.5 93.5 67.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 52.5 -0.10 0.8 120.3

Sc Waldau GER  1:11

13 70 BAUD Matteo 02 88.0 93.0 66.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 52.0 -0.28 2.2 120.2

Olympic Mont d Or FRA  1:12
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

14 72 OBERMEYER Fabio 00 88.6 93.0 66.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 -0.06 0.5 118.5

WSC Bad Mitterndorf AUT  1:18

15 59 RADOVAN Stefano 03 88.0 91.5 63.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.0 52.0 -0.43 3.3 118.3

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA  1:19

16 71 KOLB Florian 01 88.3 91.0 62.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 53.0 -0.37 2.9 117.9

Nordic Team Absam AUT  1:21

16 58 MACH Simon 02 88.5 92.0 64.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 17.5 16.5 52.0 -0.25 1.9 117.9

Tsv Buchenberg GER  1:21

18 49 SIMEK Jan 03 88.4 92.5 65.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.22 1.7 117.7

Dukla Liberec CZE  1:22

19 51 GOUY Nils 01 88.4 93.5 67.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 0.08 -0.5 117.5

Autrans FRA  1:22

20 57 SCHULA Pepe 03 88.5 91.0 62.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.36 2.8 115.8

Ssv Geyer GER  1:29

21 34 GRENTNER Matthias 03 88.8 92.0 64.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.09 0.7 115.7

Sc Erzbergland AUT  1:30

22 13 EICHELBERGER Toni 02 88.7 91.0 62.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 -0.36 2.8 115.3

Vsc Klingenthal GER  1:31

23 45 BRUECKL David 03 88.4 91.0 62.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.22 1.7 114.7

Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER  1:34

24 63 MICHAUD Tom 01 88.2 92.0 64.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 51.0 0.12 -0.8 114.2

Union Sportive lamoura FRA  1:36

25 66 RETTENEGGER Thomas 00 88.3 89.5 59.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 51.0 -0.28 2.2 112.2

TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg AUT  1:44

26 67 FISCHER Jakob 01 88.4 89.0 58.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 -0.45 3.5 112.0

Ssv Geyer GER  1:44

27 41 PAGNIER Clovis 04 88.7 89.0 58.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 18.0 16.5 51.5 -0.21 1.6 111.1

Risoux Club chaux neuve FRA  1:48

28 60 HLADNIK Matic 03 87.9 89.5 59.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 51.0 -0.13 1.0 111.0

Nsk Trzic SLO  1:48

29 14 WASTIAN Maximilian 03 87.9 88.5 57.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.53 4.1 110.6

Sv Innsbruck bergisel AUT  1:50

30 47 KOSAK Simon 03 88.6 88.5 57.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 50.0 -0.23 1.8 108.8

Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER  1:57

31 35 SCHLEGEL Paul 00 88.2 89.5 59.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 0.05 -0.3 108.7

Sz Breitnau GER  1:58

32 46 SCHOENBERGER Lukas 03 88.1 87.5 55.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 16.5 50.5 -0.40 3.1 108.6

Sc Erzbergland AUT  1:58

33 25 GUETL Kilian 04 89.4 87.0 54.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.0 49.5 -0.63 4.9 108.4

TS Ski Nordic 4.0 AUT  1:59

34 68 BORTOLAS Iacopo 03 88.0 88.0 56.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 -0.22 1.7 108.2

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA  2:00

35 43 BEGRAND Mael 04 88.9 87.5 55.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.13 1.0 107.0

Premanon FRA  2:04

36 42 MAIR Nikolaus 04 88.3 87.5 55.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 -0.23 1.8 106.8

WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl AUT  2:05

37 64 TYRODE Mael 00 88.4 87.0 54.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.30 2.3 105.8

S.C les fourgs FRA  2:09

38 26 SAMHABER David 02 88.9 86.5 53.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.41 3.2 105.7

UVB Hinzenbach AUT  2:10

39 48 ROCHAT Tom 03 88.2 87.0 54.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.0 49.5 -0.24 1.9 105.4

Ski Club xonrupt FRA  2:11

40 29 STANONIK Erazem 02 88.1 87.5 55.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.5 -0.20 1.5 105.0

Ssk Alpina ziri SLO  2:12

41 73 KERSTING Lenard 02 89.0 86.0 52.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 -0.33 2.6 104.1

Sk Winterberg GER  2:16

42 18 WIEDEMANN Beat 04 88.7 84.0 48.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.38 2.9 100.4

Tsv Buchenberg GER  2:31

43 38 PFEUFFER Niklas 02 88.7 85.5 51.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.05 -0.3 100.2

Wsv Schmiedefeld GER  2:32

44 52 MUHIC David 02 88.4 86.0 52.0 15.0 15.5 16.0 14.5 15.5 46.0 0.01 -0.1 97.9

Sd Dolomiti SLO  2:41

45 15 SOMMERFELDT Tristan 04 88.1 81.0 42.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 -0.76 5.9 96.9

Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal GER  2:45

46 33 RATHGEB Nico 03 87.8 81.0 42.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.46 3.6 93.6

SC Erzbergland AUT  2:58
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

47 16 ACKO Primoz 01 87.6 80.5 41.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 47.5 -0.63 4.9 93.4

SSK Smartno na Pohorju SLO  2:59

48 19 VAXELAIRE Antonin 03 88.3 79.5 39.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 -0.59 4.6 93.1

S.C XONRUPT FRA  3:00

49 32 WALCHER Paul 05 88.4 80.0 40.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 49.0 -0.45 3.5 92.5

Wsv Ramsau AUT  3:02

50 9 FISCHER Johannes 01 88.4 81.5 43.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.09 0.7 91.7

Sv Baiersbronn GER  3:06

51 6 DRUML Andrej 01 88.1 81.0 42.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 48.0 -0.17 1.3 91.3

SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT  3:07

52 3 WENZLER Simon 04 88.3 79.0 38.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.36 2.8 88.8

VFL Pfullingen GER  3:17

53 56 PFANDL Nicolas 03 88.3 80.0 40.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 47.5 -0.13 1.0 88.5

WSV Murau AUT  3:18

54 11 MACH Lucas 04 88.1 78.5 37.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.41 3.2 88.2

TSV Buchenberg GER  3:20

55 21 HAFNER Gal 02 87.7 78.0 36.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.0 -0.52 4.0 87.0

SK Triglav Kranj SLO  3:24

56 44 GARBAJS Matic 03 88.5 78.0 36.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.24 1.9 85.9

Ssk Ilirija SLO  3:29

57 30 CEJCHAN Matej 01 87.3 77.5 35.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.34 2.6 85.6

LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou CZE  3:30

58 22 MUHIC Aleks 02 87.9 77.5 35.0 14.0 14.5 15.0 14.5 15.0 44.0 -0.56 4.3 83.3

Sd Dolomiti SLO  3:39

59 40 ACKO Sandi 02 87.2 75.5 31.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.34 2.6 81.6

Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO  3:46

60 50 KOHLBERGER Lukas 02 87.7 75.0 30.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 -0.19 1.5 79.0

Dukla Liberec CZE  3:56

61 17 OTTENHEIMER Remi 04 87.9 73.5 27.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.0 47.0 -0.61 4.7 78.7

Vercors Ski de fond FRA  3:58

62 1 SCHOENFELD Nick 04 87.9 74.0 28.0 16.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 15.5 47.0 -0.46 3.6 78.6

Vsc Klingenthal GER  3:58

63 24 BERNAT Pavel 04 88.2 75.0 30.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 -0.30 2.3 78.3

Dukla Liberec CZE  3:59

64 7 ARNOLD Sebastian 04 87.8 72.0 24.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 -0.11 0.9 71.4

Nordic Team absam AUT  4:27

65 8 JANATA Frantisek 03 87.9 72.0 24.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 70.5

Lsk Lomnice nad popelkou CZE  4:30

66 23 FACCHINI Manuel 02 87.6 68.5 17.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.0 -0.63 4.9 67.9

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA  4:41

67 27 FADRHONS Matej 02 88.6 69.5 19.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 -0.40 3.1 67.1

Sk Jested CZE  4:44

68 31 ABRAHAM Marius 01 88.0 70.0 20.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.0 -0.12 0.9 66.9

Haut Jura ski FRA  4:45

69 10 GUYOT Paul 02 88.0 68.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 -0.21 1.6 63.6

Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez FRA  4:58

70 28 ZARRUCCHI Nico 03 87.9 66.0 12.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 15.0 14.5 44.5 -0.43 3.3 59.8

Alpina St. moritz SUI  5:13

71 2 STENZEL Albin 04 88.0 64.0 8.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 13.5 14.0 41.0 -0.33 2.6 51.6

SC Motor Zella-Mehlis GER  5:46

72 4 WIED Lukas 04 88.2 62.0 4.0 15.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 -0.10 0.8 49.8

Sc Rueckershausen GER  5:53
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From the referee's protocol

Entered: 74

Did not start: 2

5 FISCHER Rafael St Schonach-rohrhardsberg Junioren

12 SUDEK Radim Dukla Liberec Junioren

Total ranked: 72

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 62.0 84.7 100.0

  Speed [km/h]: 87.2 88.3 89.4

  Wind [m/s]: -0.76 -0.28 0.12

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:

  Speed [km/h]:

  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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OPA Alpen Cup Nordic Combined - 10km

7th Competition - Oberhof (GER)

25.01.2020

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

JURY COURSE DATA

Technical Delegate (TD) Stanislav Slavik (CZE) Height difference: 43m

TD Assistant: Torben Hirsch (GER) Max. climb: 31m

Chief of Competition: Steven Sauerteig (GER) Total climb: 328

Chief of Course: Andre Heßler (GER) Course length: 2.500m

COMPETITION MANAGEMENT Number of laps: 4

OPA-Koordin./ Equip. Control: Jürgen Winkler (OPA) Points per minute: 15

WEATHER:

Air temperature: -5°C Start time: 17:00

Humidity: 50% End time: 17:45

  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Rückstand

PP

Junioren

1 1 RETTENEGGER Stefan 02 AUT 138.1 00:00 1    28:11.6 8

TSU St. Veit im Pongau 100

2 14 OBERMEYER Fabio 00 AUT 118.5 01:18 14    27:00.4 1        6.8

WSC Bad Mitterndorf 80

3 10 REITER Severin 04 AUT 122.1 01:04 10    27:38.5 5       30.9

SC Bischofshofen 60

4 13 BAUD Matteo 02 FRA 120.2 01:12 13    27:38.0 4       38.4

Olympic Mont d Or 50

5 3 LEHNERT Luis 00 GER 130.6 00:30 3    28:48.5 20     1:06.9

Wsv Oberaudorf 45

6 19 GOUY Nils 01 FRA 117.5 01:22 19    28:00.8 6     1:11.2

Autrans 40

7 18 SIMEK Jan 03 CZE 117.7 01:22 18    28:12.3 9     1:22.7

Dukla Liberec 36

8 6 MARIOTTI Domenico 01 ITA 124.5 00:54 6    28:40.7 17     1:23.1

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 32

9 15 RADOVAN Stefano 03 ITA 118.3 01:19 15    28:16.6 11     1:24.0

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 29

10 41 KERSTING Lenard 02 GER 104.1 02:16 41    27:24.3 3     1:28.7

Sk Winterberg 26

11 9 HEINIS Marco 03 FRA 122.7 01:02 9    28:47.7 19     1:38.1

Olympic Mont d or 24

12 25 RETTENEGGER Thomas 00 AUT 112.2 01:44 25    28:13.6 10     1:46.0

TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg 22
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  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Rückstand

PP

13 24 MICHAUD Tom 01 FRA 114.2 01:36 24    28:26.2 13     1:50.6

Union Sportive lamoura 20

14 17 KOLB Florian 01 AUT 117.9 01:21 16    28:42.8 18     1:52.2

Nordic Team Absam 18

15 50 FISCHER Johannes 01 GER 91.7 03:06 50    27:10.0 2     2:04.4

Sv Baiersbronn 16

16 34 BORTOLAS Iacopo 03 ITA 108.2 02:00 34    28:22.0 12     2:10.4

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. 15

17 5 HAFNER Fabian 01 AUT 125.0 00:52 5    29:30.6 27     2:11.0

SV Villach 14

18 28 HLADNIK Matic 03 SLO 111.0 01:48 28    28:48.7 21     2:25.1

Nsk Trzic 13

19 12 MAIER Pirmin 02 GER 120.3 01:11 12    29:26.1 26     2:25.5

Sc Waldau 12

20 11 MUELLER Pascal 01 SUI 121.5 01:06 11    29:45.9 32     2:40.3

Einsiedeln 11

21 39 ROCHAT Tom 03 FRA 105.4 02:11 39    28:50.0 22     2:49.4

Ski Club xonrupt 10

22 16 MACH Simon 02 GER 117.9 01:21 16    29:45.4 31     2:54.8

Tsv Buchenberg 9

23 7 GEHRING Hannes 03 GER 124.3 00:55 7    30:12.5 41     2:55.9

SV Biberau 8

24 49 WALCHER Paul 05 AUT 92.5 03:02 49    28:10.8 7     3:01.2

Wsv Ramsau 7

25 45 SOMMERFELDT Tristan 04 GER 96.9 02:45 45    28:30.6 15     3:04.0

Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 6

26 31 SCHLEGEL Paul 00 GER 108.7 01:58 31    29:18.5 25     3:04.9

Sz Breitnau 5

27 40 STANONIK Erazem 02 SLO 105.0 02:12 40    29:08.0 24     3:08.4

Ssk Alpina ziri 4

28 4 BRANDNER Sebastian 02 AUT 126.1 00:48 4    30:37.8 50     3:14.2

SC Erzbergland 3

29 20 SCHULA Pepe 03 GER 115.8 01:29 20    29:57.1 38     3:14.5

Ssv Geyer 2

30 2 VRBEK Uros 03 SLO 131.2 00:28 2    30:58.3 55     3:14.7

Ssk Smartno na pohorju 1

31 26 FISCHER Jakob 01 GER 112.0 01:44 26    29:47.3 34     3:19.7

Ssv Geyer

32 36 MAIR Nikolaus 04 AUT 106.8 02:05 36    29:37.2 30     3:30.6

WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl

33 29 WASTIAN Maximilian 03 AUT 110.6 01:50 29    29:56.4 37     3:34.8

Sv Innsbruck bergisel

34 53 PFANDL Nicolas 03 AUT 88.5 03:18 53    28:32.3 16     3:38.7

WSV Murau

35 23 BRUECKL David 03 GER 114.7 01:34 23    30:23.7 47     3:46.1

Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl

36 32 SCHOENBERGER Lukas 03 AUT 108.6 01:58 32    30:04.1 40     3:50.5

Sc Erzbergland

37 51 DRUML Andrej 01 AUT 91.3 03:07 51    29:05.9 23     4:01.3

SV Achomitz-Zahomc

38 8 SCHWARZ Andreas 01 GER 123.6 00:58 8    31:34.1 61     4:20.5

Wsv Reit im winkl

39 43 PFEUFFER Niklas 02 GER 100.2 02:32 43    30:14.0 42     4:34.4

Wsv Schmiedefeld

40 42 WIEDEMANN Beat 04 GER 100.4 02:31 42    30:22.0 46     4:41.4

Tsv Buchenberg

41 38 SAMHABER David 02 AUT 105.7 02:10 38    30:46.1 52     4:44.5

UVB Hinzenbach
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  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Rückstand

PP

42 33 GUETL Kilian 04 AUT 108.4 01:59 33    31:04.4 57     4:51.8

TS Ski Nordic 4.0

43 57 CEJCHAN Matej 01 CZE 85.6 03:30 57    29:36.4 28     4:54.8

LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou

44 44 MUHIC David 02 SLO 97.9 02:41 44    30:31.5 49     5:00.9

Sd Dolomiti

45 55 HAFNER Gal 02 SLO 87.0 03:24 55    29:49.3 35     5:01.7

SK Triglav Kranj

46 68 ABRAHAM Marius 01 FRA 66.9 04:45 68    28:30.0 14     5:03.4

Haut Jura ski

47 35 BEGRAND Mael 04 FRA 107.0 02:04 35    31:11.1 59     5:03.5

Premanon

48 27 PAGNIER Clovis 04 FRA 111.1 01:48 27    31:28.4 60     5:04.8

Risoux Club chaux neuve

49 59 ACKO Sandi 02 SLO 81.6 03:46 59    29:46.7 33     5:21.1

Ssk Smartno na pohorju

50 30 KOSAK Simon 03 GER 108.8 01:57 30    31:36.1 62     5:21.5

Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl

51 54 MACH Lucas 04 GER 88.2 03:20 54    30:14.1 43     5:22.5

TSV Buchenberg

52 21 GRENTNER Matthias 03 AUT 115.7 01:30 21    32:15.9 65     5:34.3

Sc Erzbergland

53 48 VAXELAIRE Antonin 03 FRA 93.1 03:00 48    30:46.6 53     5:35.0

S.C XONRUPT

54 46 RATHGEB Nico 03 AUT 93.6 02:58 46    30:57.7 54     5:44.1

SC Erzbergland

55 52 WENZLER Simon 04 GER 88.8 03:17 52    30:41.2 51     5:46.6

VFL Pfullingen

56 58 MUHIC Aleks 02 SLO 83.3 03:39 58    30:19.5 45     5:46.9

Sd Dolomiti

57 64 ARNOLD Sebastian 04 AUT 71.4 04:27 64    29:51.9 36     6:07.3

Nordic Team absam

58 60 KOHLBERGER Lukas 02 CZE 79.0 03:56 60    30:29.4 48     6:13.8

Dukla Liberec

59 69 GUYOT Paul 02 FRA 63.6 04:58 69    29:37.0 29     6:23.4

Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez

60 67 FADRHONS Matej 02 CZE 67.1 04:44 67    30:01.3 39     6:33.7

Sk Jested

61 70 ZARRUCCHI Nico 03 SUI 59.8 05:13 70    30:19.0 44     7:20.4

Alpina St. moritz

62 22 EICHELBERGER Toni 02 GER 115.3 01:31 22    34:03.1 68     7:22.5

Vsc Klingenthal

63 66 FACCHINI Manuel 02 ITA 67.9 04:41 66    30:58.7 56     7:28.1

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D.

64 61 OTTENHEIMER Remi 04 FRA 78.7 03:58 61    31:54.5 63     7:40.9

Vercors Ski de fond

65 65 JANATA Frantisek 03 CZE 70.5 04:30 65    32:14.6 64     8:33.0

Lsk Lomnice nad popelkou

66 72 WIED Lukas 04 GER 49.8 05:53 72    31:06.9 58     8:48.3

Sc Rueckershausen

67 63 BERNAT Pavel 04 CZE 78.3 03:59 63    34:02.1 67     9:49.5

Dukla Liberec

68 71 STENZEL Albin 04 GER 51.6 05:46 71    33:42.9 66    11:17.3

SC Motor Zella-Mehlis
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From the referee's protocol

Entered: 72

Did not start: 2

56 GARBAJS Matic Ssk Ilirija Junioren

62 SCHOENFELD Nick Vsc Klingenthal Junioren

Did not finish: 2

37 TYRODE Mael S.C les fourgs Junioren

47 ACKO Primoz SSK Smartno na Pohorju Junioren

Total ranked: 68

For the correctness:
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C U P   S T A N D I N G S   N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

1. Winterberg, GER (HS87) 7. Oberhof, GER (HS100)

2. Winterberg, GER (HS87) 8. Oberhof, GER (HS100)

3. Predazzo-Val di Fiemme, ITA (HS106)

4. Predazzo-Val di Fiemme, ITA (HS106)

5. Seefeld, AUT (HS109)

6. Seefeld, AUT (HS109)

Rang Name Nation Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. Summe

Junioren

1 RETTENEGGER Stefan AUT TSU St. Veit im Pongau 100 100 50 100 100 450

2 OBERMEYER Fabio AUT WSC Bad Mitterndorf 16 32 36 36 100 45 80 345

3 KERSTING Lenard GER Sk Winterberg 50 80 40 24 50 26 26 296

4 KOLB Florian AUT Nordic Team Absam 13 16 80 60 36 50 18 273

5 BAUD Matteo FRA Olympic Mont d Or 60 60 24 40 18 14 50 266

6 SIEGEMUND Nick GER Vsc Klingenthal 80 29 100 12 221

7 REITER Severin AUT SC Bischofshofen 20 26 9 45 7 29 60 196

8 EINKEMMER Manuel AUT WSV Woergl 80 100 180

9 HEINIS Marco FRA Olympic Mont d or 29 18 20 29 60 24 180

10 BLONDEAU Gael FRA Ski Club mont noir 45 11 18 18 40 32 164

11 RETTENEGGER Thomas AUT TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg 60 80 22 162

12 BORTOLAS Iacopo ITA U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. 40 36 5 20 26 18 15 160

13 ANDERSEN Jan GER Sc Koenigsbronn 36 45 32 32 9 154

14 FISCHER Jakob GER Ssv Geyer 32 40 45 26 143

15 TYRODE Mael FRA S.C les fourgs 24 22 45 40 131

16 MICHAUD Tom FRA Union Sportive lamoura 24 12 12 11 24 24 20 127

17 JELEN Ozbej SLO Ssk Velenje 12 24 11 50 6 22 125

18 MARIOTTI Domenico ITA G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 9 22 29 14 16 32 122

19 HAFNER Fabian AUT SV Villach 20 80 14 114

20 SABLATURA Petr CZE Dukla Liberec 15 50 22 13 100

21 RADOVAN Stefano ITA G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 4 29 14 15 29 91

22 LEV Samuel AUT Sz Velden 29 60 89

23 HLADNIK Matic SLO Nsk Trzic 22 8 6 15 12 13 76

24 GOUY Nils FRA Autrans 26 4 2 40 72

25 VALLET Edgar FRA CSR Pontarlier 32 36 68

26 MACH Simon GER Tsv Buchenberg 18 5 8 7 13 7 9 67

27 SIMEK Jan CZE Dukla Liberec 1 9 11 36 57

28 MUELLER Pascal SUI Einsiedeln 1 18 13 5 11 48

29 SCHULA Pepe GER Ssv Geyer 7 20 10 8 2 47

30 LEHNERT Luis GER Wsv Oberaudorf 45 45

31 GEHRING Hannes GER SV Biberau 4 13 10 9 8 44

32 BRANDNER Sebastian AUT SC Erzbergland 7 1 11 20 3 42

33 PFANDL Nicolas AUT WSV Murau 10 15 15 40

34 FRANK Christian GER Sk Berchtesgaden 14 16 4 34

35 MUHIC David SLO Sd Dolomiti 11 7 16 34

36 ROCHAT Tom FRA Ski Club xonrupt 5 11 5 10 31

37 KOHLBERGER Lukas CZE Dukla Liberec 14 13 27

38 KOSAK Simon GER Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl 15 4 19

39 MAIER Pirmin GER Sc Waldau 6 12 18

40 FISCHER Johannes GER Sv Baiersbronn 16 16

41 SCHOENBERGER Lukas AUT Sc Erzbergland 8 8 16

42 BRUECKL David GER Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl 3 2 8 1 1 15

43 GARBAJS Matic SLO Ssk Ilirija 14 14

44 BEGRAND Mael FRA Premanon 12 12

45 MAIR Nikolaus AUT WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl 3 9 12

46 PAGNIER Clovis FRA Risoux Club chaux neuve 10 10

WinSpringen/NK 12.0   --- www.winlaufen.de ---   Lizenziert für: WSV 08 Lauscha e.V.

Erstellt am: 25.01.20  18:49 Seite 1/2



Rang Name Nation Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. Summe

46 REMPT Lukas GER Wsv Schmiedefeld 10 10

48 WALCHER Paul AUT Wsv Ramsau 3 7 10

49 SCHLEGEL Paul GER Sz Breitnau 4 5 9

50 VRBEK Uros SLO Ssk Smartno na pohorju 1 2 3 1 7

51 ACKO Sandi SLO Ssk Smartno na pohorju 6 6

51 PFEUFFER Niklas GER Wsv Schmiedefeld 6 6

51 SCHWARZ Andreas GER Wsv Reit im winkl 6 6

51 SOMMERFELDT Tristan GER Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 6 6

55 STANONIK Erazem SLO Ssk Alpina ziri 2 4 6

56 LEHMANN Moritz GER Vsc Klingenthal 5 5

57 GRENTNER Matthias AUT Sc Erzbergland 3 3

57 RATHGEB Nico AUT SC Erzbergland 3 3

59 ABRAHAM Marius FRA Haut Jura ski 2 2

59 CEJCHAN Matej CZE LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou 2 2
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